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Financial Highlights of 1982
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Achieving Flexibility
of Resources

The Energy Future
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Earning Support Through
Helping People
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Broad Community
Support Is Vital




Completing the Financial
Recovery Program




“The Southwest Powerlink will
help us to gain greater flexibility
of resources, greater control
of our futur=.” i nais

GROEPYICE PRESIDENT=OPERATIONS

1982 REVIEW
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Tijuana

© Cerro Prieto
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Electric System Energy Sources
(by percent of kwhr output)
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Purchased Power
Gaethermal
Nuclear

Natural Gas
Fuel On
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to meat Its 19583
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In order te faenee the company s
construction needs, many capital
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the normal oftevings of stocks and

bhonds, were vestigated in 1982
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1982, a plinned offering was post
poned due to high interest rates
the international market

The company is moving into
the “information age.“

Today s
chanding world demands inereased

complex and constantly

sophistication in the deve.opment
and use of intormation svstems
within the company

Fhe computer is being used mor
cifectively as a management tool
with the help of the Information

Services Division, which was orda
nized in May 1981 Since then, an
information cener was created to
provide casv-to-use computer aids
and personal computing tor the
company and a management sen
ices department was tormed. Man
wenent services aids compeaand
cmplovees with analysis
of business operations, provides
recommendations tor nmprovement
imnd coordinates all corporate mod
cling activities

\utomation for high produactivity
improvements is the emphasis tor
Information Services, One example
is i new system o keep track ol
and map the company's under
ground and overhead distribution
tacilities, such as poles and trans
lormers

Another project will assist th
company’s materials management
svstem to reduce mventory carrving
Cosis

\Iso important are the decision
inalvsis tools that support oper
ational svstems and long-rang
planning

Revenues
fin millions of dollars)

Net
(in millions of dollars)

Eamings Per Share (in dollars)
Dividends (declared, in dollars)



“People Power” trained

employees how to cope
with difficult

questions and improved
communications skills.

Unemplcyment and high

winter bills have created
serious problems for
some SDG&E customers




Home energy audits are
helping customers
to lower thelir bills.

Heat _ Absorption

Recovery Chiller

Air
ceneraror > Conditioner D>




Advisory elp from SDG&E
counselors assists industrial
and commercial customers
to control energy use




The company continues to
Iimprove the maintenance

program for Its
distribution system to help

prevent power outages.

()




Meter reading productivity
leadership was maintained

during 1982,

Communications projects

are almed at developing
community support
through understanding

s the mutual




SHAREHOLDER REFERENCE GUIDLE

Where Is the
company's principai
place of business?

when wili the annual
meeting be held?

Of what importance
are proxies at
the annual meeting?

What Is SDG&E's
ticker symbol and on
which exchanges
are its stocks listed?

SHOGNE stoc)

What should a
shareholder dc If his

or her stock certificates

are lost or stolen?

Who are the transfer
agents and
registrars for the
company’s stock?

What is the transfer
agent's role?

he transten




How often are common
stock dividends paid?

SO

Is there a common
stock dividend
reinvestment plan?

) 1

wirly 21000 SIHGNE o«

shareholders

Interstiate
dend Reinve
Box GOOTS

ST L MO0

How many shareholders of record does SDG&E have
Where can | obtain
and where are they located?

= additional information
: about SDG&E?
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] 1 N 1'e's ’ | A
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iss O Investe 1OO-300 shares : :

nrovid O updated finan
Women 26 {1 WO 1-500 shares . }
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NEeWs ton
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URIR

inclal and stat

ment to the annual r

M)
!
Form 10-K. the annual

| DAY
faahle
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Selected Financial Data

mandatory red
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O3
19482

*1.430.948
169,861

157,303
2.90
1.785
196,084
141,173

252,790

2411676

893,043

Electric Sales

(in billions of kwhrs

Gas Sales
excluding interdepartmental
(in millions of therms)

sales)

Electric Customers
Gas Customers
(in thousands)




Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

Liguidity and capital resources
ih " "




Results of Operations

Flectrie Revenues

Gas Revenues




Responsibility Report for the Financial Statements

[0 the Shareholders and Board of Directors

of San Diego Gas & Eleetrie Company




Statements of Income

Operating Revenies

bt
Ope rating Expenses
Flectrie Ta id parehased
Cras purehased | resale
LIISTIISS O bution and
T
Crien
Franohis |
l"i‘!' ihpen
Property and other
Income taxes (Note 4)
[otal operating expenses
Operating Income
Other Income and (Deductions)

Vowanee tor other funds nsed daring construaction
" ston tor exchange | s (Note 7)
Bixes on ton-operating imeonp (Note 1)
(Ol nel
[otal other inconu
Income Before Interest Charges
Interest Charges

i et
ol ol 1';»!
AHowance for borrowed funds used durnng constraction
Ne't interest oh
Net Income (before preferred dividend requirements)
Preferved Dividend Reguirements
Farnings \pplicable to Common Shares
Wwerage Common Shares Outstanding
Farnings Per Common Share

Dividends Declared Per Common Share

1982 Revenue Dollar

1. 137,896
20:3.052

1430948

635,003
197,383
S6.807
136,412
05385
26,337
70915
18.502
89,163
1,261,087
169,861

51,204
28,142
(3.655
75.691

15,552

76,898
31,086
(19.735)
88,249
157,303
26,068

s 131,235
15,306
2.90

1.785

y UMY

Hol
219

Source Disposition

58 2° Fuei and
Purchased Energy

10.1* Other Expenses

6' Salaries and Benefits

20 5° Gas Sales : ‘ e ' 3.4° Reinvested in Business

79 5' Eiectric Sales # -~y 2.6 Cost of Money

net of AFUDC




Balance Sheets

S
ISt '.\ull i)
1t Progress

plant

plant
Investiments and othe
Current assels
Cash and temporary investments
Recewvables (less allowance for doubtful accounts
$1.180. 1981, $907)
et 103,036
19.861
J0.856
ost (Note 3) 111,49
Regulatory balaneing accounts undercollected 31.649
Othen D031
lotal current assets $03.862
ferred charges and other assets (Note 4) 21.854

lotal 2411676

Capitalization and Liabilities

Capitalization (see Statements of Capital Stock and Long-Term Debt)

Common equity 441
Preferred stock (Note D)
Not subject to mandatory redemption 000
Subject to mandatory redemption 000
Long-term debt (Note 2) 5,043
lotal capitalization : A84
Current Labilities
Short-term borrowings (Note 3) 000
urrent portion ol long-term debt (Note 2 S99
\ceounts pavable 020
nds pavable 28.8146
laxes acerned 2:3.013
Interest acerned 27173
Redulatory balancing accounts overs
Other 2.082
fotal current Llabilities D29
Customer advances for construction J0.335
cumulated deterred investment tax credits (Note 4) 25,388
i deterred eredits (Note 4) $3.940

Commitments and contingencies (Notes 6 and

lotal 2411676




Statements of Sources of Funds for Construction

Funds Provided by Operations
=157.303

70915

S33.116

(70.939)

.68

1960814
(108, 119)

65

Funds Provided by Long-Term Finaneing

Other Funds Proviaed (Used)




Statements of Changes in Capital Stock and Retained Earnings

*16G1.000 *108.000 $241.3:31

Statements of Capital Stock

Commmon Equity

2,884

Hi

Preferred Stock (N

RIS

hares st I o0
M) ) s - ! L y OO
UL 1S ‘_7]("'

5 0000 s) e { | SO0
TGO OO0 shiaares nista ! y OO0
2O O ST st =0 0010
150 000 s i nding . 000
1 OO0 00 shcn { nddin 25 000

1 OO0 000 shiars ‘ ; 25 000
(0 OO0 s} st X 32.500

000

000
000
O
000
O00)

104,000




Statements of Long-Term Debt

7 .000)

()

AN

OO0

o0

ooy

Ooon

.00

()

O
(o0
(M)
000

Ooon

00

OO0

O

00

00

O




Schedules of Financial Information by Segments of Business

(15,400
(145,100
147.565
GO.T15
2 000

1.877.231

108.582

H76




Notes to Financial Statements

1. Summary of Accounting
Policies

ol \Nees

Subsidiaries

Lility Plant and Depreciation

Research, Development and
Demonstration

Revenues

’ ’
Pension and Savings Plans

Long-Term Debt

Short-Term Borrowings




Components of Income Tax | apense (Benefit)

25.000)

(4.351)

~6:1.021

1942

S207.020

o "




5. Preferred Stock 6. Commitments and
Contingencies

Hsirmcion

Revennes ||’»||4| to Retund

subject to Mandatory Redemption

Murchased Power Contracts




7. Provision for Exchange Loss

Fuel O Contracts

8. Quarterly Financial Data (Unaudited)

Plant Held for Future Use




Supplementary Information to Disclose the Effects of Changing Prices (Unaudited)

statement of Income from Operations Adjusted for Changing Prices




Five-Year Comparison of Selected Supplementary Finaneial Data Adjusted for Effect of Changing Prices

1982

Operating Revennes s 1430948 = ] | . 1 > 1.7 s )
Historical Cost Information Adjusted for
General Inflation (Constant Dollar)

~ 108,868 = * :

b 1.83 = * :

£ 061491 & 85109° & TOH < | .
Historical Cost Information Adjusted for
Changes in Specilie Prices (Carrent Cost)

S . 90,008 = 15,649 s } s

¥ 1.41 = $ T $ -

* (22.208) s { * 145,154 *

£ 061491 & 8510 $ TO939 s
General Information

= 16,920 s y S { s 3

' ® 1.785 T 3 & $ 207
N - I.,‘.v') - - | - -




Financial Data

Commmon Stk

Capitalization

1.4
1O .0)

Leidity Plant




Stock Pricrs 1981--1982

Quarterly Dividends Paid in 1981-—-1982

4th Quarter Results — Statements of Income

1982
1. 430948
1.261.087
169,861
75.691

$38.249

- 2ired
157,303

20,0068




Board of Directors




SDNG&L Service Territory

C ange
€ ounty

Riverside County

San Urofre Nuclear
Genera Iny Static

® F cirva Power Plant

San Diego County

imperial County

San ULiego

® Station B Power Plant
@ S.iver Gate Power Plant
@ South Bay Power Plant
® Liguefied Natural Gas Plant

|
"

Gas distribution area Mexico

san Dieg as & Blectrie serves communiiies in San Diego County, an

wdjoining part of Orange County and a small section of Imperial County

San Diego Gas & Electric
Customer Service Centers
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